PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5191893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGO SMAGLINSKI	10/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBER+SUHNER CUBE OPTICS AG	
Street Address:	EINDHOVEN-ALLEE 3	
City:	MAINZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6985658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)567-5057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155684900

Email: info@paulandpaul.com

Correspondent Name: ALEX R SLUZAS
Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3740

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2004-059 ORDER NO. 0385	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX R. SLUZAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex R. Sluzas/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 505145127 REEL: 047192 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ingo Smaglinski, a citizen of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Undersigned"), have invented a METHOD FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF OPTICAL MODIFIER, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, said application being filed as application Serial No. 10/785,172 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2004 and issued as Patent No. 6,985,658, dated January 10, 2006.

WHEREAS, HUBER+SUHNER Cube Optics AG, a corporation of the state of Germany, having a principal place of business located at Eindhoven-Allee 3, 55129 Mainz, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Undersigned, the Undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the Undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the Undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Date 9.10.2018

Ingo Smaglinski

PATENT REEL: 047192 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 10/17/2018